
 

2025 Bus Information 
Werribee Campus 
 
There are five bus routes that service connections between 
the Werribee campus and surrounding areas. Please select 
the service that best suits your family’s location. 
 

How to Register 
 
To register for the bus service, fill out the Bus Application form available from 
www.heathdale.vic.edu.au/parent-centre/your-child under ‘Bus Transport’. If 
you have any queries, please email buscoordinator@heathdale.vic.edu.au.  
 
Please note: It is a condition of using the service that Primary-aged Bus 
Travellers are also registered with our Outside Hours School Care (OSHC) 
provider Big Child Care. In the event that your child misses the bus after 
school, or there is no one available to pick up your child from the bus stop, 
they will be admitted to the after-school care program to await pickup.  
 
 

2025 Bus Fees 
 
Full-time bus travellers are charged one quarter of their annual fee prior to 
each term. Casual travellers can access the service on an as-needs basis by 
submitting a daily request and maintaining a positive account balance.  
 
Bus fees are relative to each student’s pick up/drop off zone, see the table 
below and reference with the bus route.  
 

Zone Casual Trip Rate* Full time rate/year 

Zone 1 $7  $1,853 

Zone 2 $8.50  $2,398 

Zone 3 $9.50  $2,834 

Zone 4 $10  $3,270 

*Casual users are only charged for each trip taken. Therefore, if travelling to 
and from school on a given day, the user will be charged for two casual trips.  
 
Casual students using the bus service one way will now only be charged for a 

single trip rather than the full daily rate. For example, if a student uses the bus 

in the morning (Zone 1 daily rate $14), they will pay $7. If they travel again in 

the afternoon, they will be charged an additional $7, or the applicable amount 

based on their zone.  

 
Please note that this pro-rata option is only available for casual travellers at 
the Werribee campus and does not apply to full-time bus users.  

http://www.heathdale.vic.edu.au/parent-centre/your-child
mailto:buscoordinator@heathdale.vic.edu.au


 

 
 
 
Bus Route Stops 

    

2025 Cassowary 
Lower Point Cook / Kingsford / Alamanda / Saltwater / Altona Meadows 

Stop Time Name Zone 

AM Stops 

1 7.28am 
PTV Opposite Altona Green Park / Victoria Street Altona 

Meadows (outside 239)  
3 

2 7.32am PTV Central Square Altona  3 

3 7.34am PTV Stop next to Seabrook school (85-103 Point Cook Road) 3 

4 7.39am PTV Point Cook / Tristania Dr (opposite Yuruga) 2 

5 7.41am PTV Saltwater Promenade / Middleton Drive 3 

6 7.51am PTV Alamanda Boulevard / Festival Drive 2 

7 7.55am PTV Featherbrook Drive / Yellowbox Drive 2 

8 7.59am PTV Boardwalk (next to 278 / opposite Featherbrook College) 2 

9 8.01am Sneydes Cut out 1 (Featherbrook Shopping Centre)  2 

10 8.04am 
Hargrave Park (Cnr of Hargrave Avenue and Kingsford Drive 

Opposite No.68 Hargrave Av)  
2 

11 8.15am HCC Werribee  

PM Stops 

1 3.30pm HCC Werribee  

2 3.42pm Hargrave Park 2 

3 3.47pm Sneydes Cut out 2 (Opposite Featherbrook Shopping Centre) 2 

4 3.49pm PTV Boardwalk Boulevard (Featherbrook College) 2 

5 3.55pm PTV Featherbrook Drive / Yellowbox Drive 2 

6 3.58pm PTV Alamanda Boulevard / Prudence Drive 2 

7 4.01pm Cnr of Yuruga Boulevard / Maidenhair Drive 2 

8 4.04pm PTV Saltwater Promenade / Middleton Drive 3 

9 4.14pm PTV Seabrooke PS / Point Cook Road 3 



 

10 4.25pm PTV Central Square 3 

11 4.28pm 
PM PTV Opposite Altona Green Park / Victoria Street Altona 

Meadows (outside 239) 
3 

  



 

     

2025 Magpie 
Sunshine / Tarneit / Caroline Springs 

Stop Time Name Zone 

AM Stops 

1 7.10am PTV Frontier Avenue Aintree (next to 293 Frontier Ave)  4 

2 7.22am PTV Westwood Drive / Inglewood Drive 4 

3 7.28am PTV Mockridge Avenue / Rockbank Middle Road 4 

4 7.39am Clara Avenue just before Sentinel Parade roundabout 4 

5 8.03am Leakes Road/Tarneit Road 2 

6 8.07am PTV Tarneit Road/Cadell Avenue 2 

7 8.12am PTV Tarneit Rd / Hogans Rd (next to 539 Tarneit Rd) 1 

8 8.20am HCC Werribee Campus  

PM Stops 

1 3.30pm HCC Werribee Campus  

2 3.40pm PTV Tarneit Road / Hogans Rd (Next to Coles Tarneit West) 1 

3 3.47pm 
PTV Tarneit Road / Hummingbird Boulevard (Next to 842 

Tarneit Rd) 
2 

4 3.49pm PTV Leakes Road/Tarneit Road 2 

5 4.05pm Clara Avenue just before Sentinel Parade roundabout 4 

6 4.18pm PTV Mockridge Avenue / Rockbank Middle Road 4 

7 4.22pm PTV Commercial Road / Westwood Drive 4 

8 4.44pm PTV Frontier Avenue Aintree (next to 293 Frontier Ave) 4 

 
 
 
  



 

   
 

2025 Kookaburra 
Truganina / Williams Landing 

Stop Time Name Zone 

AM Stops 

1 7.20am Andara Street/Mainview Blvd Truganina (next to Alura Oval) 3 

2 7.24am PTV Westmeadow Lane / Botanical Road 2 

3 7.27am Clearwood Drive (opposite No. 34) 3 

4 7.31am PTV Marquands Road (outside Westbourne Grammar School) 2 

5 7.33am PTV Sayers Rd / Kentwell Street (opposite Marsh Road) 2 

6 7.37am Bushlark Crescent / Scrubwren Drive 2 

7 7.42am Federation Drive (opposite No. 12) 3 

8 7.50am Verdant Drive (outside No. 65) 2 

9 7.52am PTV Doubell Blvd / Sayers Road 2 

10 7.58am 59 Daintree Boulevard (cnr Windard Close) 2 

11 8.04am PTV Morris Road / Evrah Drive 1 

12 8.15am HCC Werribee Campus  

PM Stops 

1 3.30pm HCC Werribee Campus  

2 3.40pm PTV Morris Road / Evrah Drive 1 

3 3.43pm 59 Daintree Boulevard (cnr Windard Close) 2 

4 3:45pm PTV Doubell Blvd / Sayers Road 2 

5 3.55pm 37 Cuthbert Avenue 2 



 

6 4.05pm PTV Westmeadow Lane / Cornell Road 2 

7 4.10pm Clearwood Drive (opposite No. 34) 3 

8 4.15pm Cnr Andara Street / Mainview Boulevard 3 

9 4.16pm Cnr Forsyth Road / Fiore Way 2 

10 4.18pm Sayer Road / Kentwell Street 2 

11 4.23pm Bushlark Crescent / Scrubwren Drive 2 

12 4.32pm Federation Boulevard (opposite. No. 12) 3 

 
   
 

  



 

    

2025 Parrot 
Werribee 

Stop Time Name Zone 

AM Stops 

1 7.30am PTV Blackforest Road / Clitheroe Drive 2 

2 7.35am Honour Avenue / McGrath Road 2 

3 7.47am PTV 65 Kinglake Drive 3 

4 7.50am PTV Manor Lakes Community Centre 3 

5 7.53am PTV Ballan Road / Macquarie Drive 3 

6 8.05am PTV Shaws Road / Stewart Drive 2 

7 8.20am HCC Werribee Campus  

PM Stops 

1 3.30pm HCC Werribee Campus  

2 3.45pm Shaws Road / Templeton Court 2 

3 3.50pm PTV Hydefield Drive / Ballan Road 3 

4 3.55pm 65 Kinglake Drive  3 

5 4.00pm PTV Manor Lakes Community Centre 3 

6 4.15pm PTV Blackforest Road / Clitheroe Drive 2 

7 4.20pm Honour Avenue / McGrath Road 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 

 

   
 

2025 Rosella 
Upper Pt Cook / Sanctuary lakes 

Stop Time Name Zone 

AM Stops 

1 7.37am PTV Sanctuary Lakes Nth / Rosebank Walk 3 

2 7.39am PTC Sanctuary Lakes North / Half Moon Terrace 3 

3 7.42am PTV Sanctuary Lakes East / Sunflower Walk 3 

4 7.45am PTV outside 126 Sanctuary Lakes Sth Blvd 3 

5 7.46am PTV Point Cook Road / Sanctuary Lakes Blvd 2 

6 8.01am Cnr of Lennon Boulevard / Dunnings Road 2 

7 8.07am PTV Dunnings Road / Hacketts Road 2 

8 8.09am PTV Hacketts Road / St Laurent Blvd 2 

9 8.10am PTV Hacketts Road / Atkinson Close 2 

10 8.30am HCC Werribee Campus  

PM Stops 

1 3.30pm HCC Werribee Campus  

2 3.41pm PTV Hacketts Road / Atkinson Close 2 

3 3.42pm PTV Bowling Avenue / Hacketts Road 2 

4 3.44pm PTV Dunnings Road / Hacketts Road 2 

5 3.50pm Cnr of Lennon Boulevard / Dunnings Road 2 

6 4.07pm PTV Sanctuary Lakes Blvd (1st PTV stop before roundabout) 2 

7 4.10pm PTV Sanctuary Lakes Nth / Rosebank Walk 3 

8 4.13pm PTC Sanctuary Lakes North / Half Moon Terrace  3 

9 4.16pm PTV Sanctuary Lakes East / Sunflower Walk 3 

10 4.18pm PTV outside 126 Sanctuary Lakes Sth Blvd 3 

 


